LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Type : Project :  Catalog # :
Date : Prepared By :
Page 1/5 Rev. 12/05/22
PFL (24L & 42L)
LED High Performance Flood

3-	 In accordance with IESNA TM-21-11, Calculated Values represent time durations that exceed six times the IESNA LM-80-08 total test
duration for the device under testing.
ORDERING GUIDE
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    PFL    LED    12L    PC    WF    UNV    DIM    40      80    CR3P    BRZ   SF
Prefix Light Source Lumen Package Lens Type Distribution Voltage Driver Color Temperature CRI Controls Finish Options
PFL -
Performance
Flood Light
LED 24L - 24,000 lms
30L -  30,000 lms
34L - 34,000 lms
42L -  42,000 lms
PC - Polycarbonate NF - Narrow Flood
WF - Wide Flood
VWF - Very Wide
Flood
UNV - Universal
120-277V
DIM - Dim to
10% (0-10V)
40 - 4000K
50 - 5000K
80 - 80 CRI CR3P - 3 wire
Photocontrol
receptacle
only**
BRZ - Bronze TR - Trunnion Mount
SF - Slip Fitter Mount
YK - Yoke Mount
Need more information?
Click here for our glossary
Have additional questions?
Call us at (800) 436-7800
PERFORMANCE
Electrical Data AMPS*
Lumen Package Wattage 120V 208V 240V 277V 347V 480V
24L 200 1.66 0.96 0.83 0.72 0.58 0.42
30L 238 1.98 1.14 0.99 0.86 0.69 0.5
34L 278 2.32 1.34 1.16 1 0.8 0.58
42L 304 2.53 1.46 1.26 1.1 0.87 0.63
Recommended Lumen Maintenance 130L
Ambient Temperature Initial2 25K hrs.2 50K hrs.2 75K hrs.3 100K hrs.3
0 C 99% 97% 95% 92% 90%
10 C 99% 97% 95% 92% 90%
20 C 99% 97% 95% 92% 90%
25 C 99% 97% 95% 92% 90%
30 C 99% 97% 95% 92% 90%
40 C 99% 97% 95% 92% 90%
50 C 99% 97% 94% 92% 90%
Recommended Lumen Maintenance 42L
Ambient Temperature Initial2 25K hrs.2 50K hrs.2 75K hrs.3 100K hrs.3
0 C 100% 96% 92% 88% 84%
10 C 100% 96% 92% 88% 84%
20 C 100% 95% 91% 87% 83%
25 C 100% 95% 90% 86% 82%
30 C 100% 95% 90% 85% 81%
40 C 100% 94% 89% 83% 79%
50 C 100% 88% 78% 69% 61%
Delivered Lumens7
Lumen Package Distribution NEMA Field Angle H x V
4000K 5000K
Wattage
Delivered Lumens Efficacy Max Beam Candlepower Delivered Lumens Efficacy Max Beam Candlepower
24L
NF 3 x 3 42 x 45 24740 124 82,725 24118 121 80,645
200WF 6 x 6 103 x 104 25185 126 21,108 24552 123 20,577
VWF 7 x 7 168 x 176 23568 118 6507 22975 115 6343
30L
NF 3 x 3 42 x 45 30693 129 102,631 29921 126 100,051
238WF 6 x 6 103 x 104 31245 131 26,187 30460 128 25,529
VWF 7 x 7 168 x 176 29239 123 8073 28504 120 7870
34L
NF 3 x 3 42 x 45 34008 122 113,716 33153 119 110,857
278WF 6 x 6 103 x 104 34620 114 29,016 33750 111 28,287
VWF 7 x 7 168 x 176 32397 117 8945 31583 114 8720
42L
NF 3 x 3 42 x 45 42559 140 142,308 41489 136 138,730
304WF 6 x 6 103 x 104 43324 143 36,311 42235 139 35,398
VWF 7 x 7 168 x 176 40542 133 11,194 39523 130 10,913
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Number Description Part Number
PFL 24L/42L WG Wire Guard for 24L, 42L 698628
PFL 24L/42L HGS Half Glare Shield for 24L, 42L 698526
PFL 24L/42L FGS Full Glare Shield for 24L 42L 698643
For brackets see Flood Lighting Brackets spec sheet.
**Photocell receptacle and shorting cap only. Control devices by others.
*LEDs are frequently updated therefore values are nominal.
*Electrical data at 25C (77F). Actual wattage may differ by +/-10%.
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
PFL (24L & 42L)
Page 3/5 Rev. 12/05/22
SPEC.1114.B.1220
Type :
PHOTOMETRICS
Luminaire photometry has been conducted by a NVLAP accredited testing laboratory in accordance with IESNA LM-79-08. As specified by
IESNA LM-79-08 the entire luminaire is tested as the source resulting in a luminaire efficiency of 100%.
See the individual product page on https://www.lsicorp.com/ for detailed photometric data.
PFL-LED-24L-PC-xx-40-80 - 65 Degree Tilt
Luminaire Data
Mounting Height A B C D E
12 13.89 8.33 5.56 2.78 1.39
14 10.20 6.12 4.08 2.04 1.02
16 7.81 4.69 3.13 1.56 0.78
18 6.17 3.70 2.47 1.23 0.62
20 5.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 0.50
22 4.13 2.48 1.65 0.83 0.41
24 3.47 2.08 1.39 0.69 0.35
26 2.96 1.78 1.18 0.59 0.30
28 2.55 1.53 1.02 0.51 0.26
30 2.22 1.33 0.89 0.44 0.22
Multipliers for Additional Configurations
Configuration Factor
PFL-LED-30L-PC-xx-40-80 1.24
PFL-LED-34L-PC-xx-40-80 1.37
PFL-LED-42L-PC-xx-40-80 1.72
6MH
5MH
4MH
3MH